Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document.



HSBC Holdings plc

Overseas Regulatory Announcement

The attached announcement has been released to the other stock exchanges on which HSBC Holdings plc is listed.

The Board of Directors of HSBC Holdings plc as at the date of this announcement comprises: Mark Tucker*, Noel Quinn, Geraldine Buckingham†, Rachel Duan†, Georges Elhedery, Carolyn Julie Fairbairn†, James Anthony Forese†, Steven Guggenheimer†, José Antonio Meade Kuribreña†, Kalpana Morparia†, Eileen K Murray† and David Nish†.

- * Non-executive Group Chairman
- † Independent non-executive Director

Hong Kong Stock Code: 5



HSBC HOLDINGS PLC

31 July 2023

Voting Rights and Capital

The following notification is made in accordance with the UK Financial Conduct Authority Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rule 5.6.1.

On 28 July 2023, the issued share capital of HSBC Holdings plc was 20,060,750,069 ordinary shares of US\$0.50. This figure includes 325,273,407 ordinary shares of US\$0.50 which are held in Treasury. Voting rights on treasury shares are not exercisable.

Therefore, the total number of voting rights in HSBC Holdings plc is 19,735,476,662. This figure for the total number of voting rights may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, HSBC Holdings plc under the UK Financial Conduct Authority's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules. Any such notification should be sent to investorrelations@hsbc.com and shareholderquestions@hsbc.com.

Jenna te Brake Corporate Governance & Secretariat + 44 (0) 207 991 7353